Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 Period

Name of Successor Agency:

Name of County:

Costa Mesa

Orange

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): $ 111,595
B Bond Praceeds Funding (RCPS Detail) -
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) -
D Other Funding (ROPS Detaily 111,595
E  Enforceabte Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G}): $ 1,105,405
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 980,405
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 125,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Gbligations (A+E): $ 1,217,000
Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
1 Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 1,105,405
J tess Prier Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) (83,970)
K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding {I-J} $ 1,021,435
County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
L Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 1,105,405
M  Less Prior Peried Adjustmant (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA}
N Adjusted Gurrent Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 1,105,405
Certffication of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, |
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. . )
Signature Date




£g

Z8

L8

08

gl

74

il

a4

54

L

€4

[#3

73

0L

69

89

9

99

59

9

£9

8

L9

09

65

85

16

9§

S&

G

T
G G| [ | | [ 60 63| | &9 | 63| 3 |63 € 1R | 63 U0 | D | & | 00 2 | & 1 60 | 652 [ 0 | 090 1 €3 | 6

ZIZ|ZIZ|Z(2|Z|Z|Z|ZIZ|Z | Z|Z|Z|Z|EZ L | E|Z|Z | R|F |2 || Z1 2| Z(ZiZ

£S

000'G. 3

000’52

00052

UMQIUAOQ

‘sjuewiied oud

urepan BulALep UoHIE puB UBO| YOy
alp BulAusp sallonueD Joppny aburig
10 Aunos g 404a suebe uojebyn

dneln [psuncy asudisug

21.0Z/0¢/9

CL0eHHL

uonebnn

Jajjonuon) Joupny abueiry
jo funod g 40 1sueby uogebin

26

000’52 §

000'STE

000'szl

UMOIUMO]

papincid JoN

paptaold 1CN

PZOTOE/S

ZL0Z/HL

51507 UILpY

Y500 SARIISIIILIpY

A%

5.9'65€ &

LBO'ELE L

esopy Ejs0 Jo AU

20&/0e/9

L 142218 2iojag 10 UQ

algeied SION AOSSILUOI]

549'65¢

UMSILMG]

.cBQ_._%..OD

qejee o} ueo [BuBUQ
L, WiajsAs

| xe} Apadoud Blrustsiuupy 101

sBieyg| -

o5ues) Jo.KiTo

PZOEI0EI9

L/BLI0CI6

AL}

SUBOT AUNoDFAND

UMOILMOO]

lfenuuy
-uoday aansepsig Bunuuo) deig

am
J0SIApY AuBdwo?) 3 ||9leH

gLoeerey

LLOZILE

5294

$80IA185 AUINNSUOD 10§ JORINCD

UMOIUMD]

SIA G AJSAa -uonenoe) abeliqly

WIoA MSN J0 jueg

8L0g/LErl

£QQE/5T/6

599,

$20IM3S DUYNSUSY 10} 1IERLDY

005'2

[

0052

UMDIUMDE]

|enuliy -Seaies uaby jeasis

WIOA MON JO UEg

L1001

£00Z/5T/6

5094

S201AI85 BUINSUOS 10 19BNUGY)

FEEE]

QEC E¥S

R

Z|IZ|1Z|Z

Gi5R50°C

UMOIUmMO0

Sioaloid BUISNoy-UGL 104 poNsel spuicq

WIGA MaN 10 JUeg

LL0Z/L0L

£00¢e/5e/6

10 UQ) penss] spuog

€007 BUlpunsy gvl

¥
£
4
b

$
$
$
$
$

000'2LE' L

0o0'szl

$ | sor'oes

$

GBS LI

- 3

- s

991 ¥L0'p1 3

[B10], Yuon-xig

Uiy

UILRY-UON

SPUNJ 13430

20UB[EG aAIeSaY

Spaatoid puog

dlidd

(dLLduruonN)

pung jsnif xe Apsdold Juswdo@aspay-uoN

a0inog buipung

peney

uoeBiqo 103950
Bulpueising jeyot

B2y 199i01d

adoog Jsloiguondiiossq

EELCH

218(] UOHEU|LLID |
JuswasibyaoenueD

21B(] UQINISXg
wawealfynoeiuod

adA} uonedao

UBIEBYG0 198q / SWeN 10eflg

# Way

W

[sde||0Q BIOUAN LI SJUNOWY Hoday}
6102 ‘1€ Jaquiadag ybnoayl §1.0Z ‘L Ainp
112100 SO - (Val-§1 SdOH) 3Inpayss juswied uopebiqo peziubosey




(Repart Amounts in Whole Dollars}

¢

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Cash Balances

A

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code saction 34177 {1}, Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF} may be listed as a source of payment an the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available
or when payment from property tax revenues is required by zn enforceable obligation. For tips on how tc complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https://rad.dof.ca.gov/rad-
sa/pdf/Cash Balance Agency Tips Sheet.pdf.

B

E

|

|

Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds

Reserve

Balance

Othar

RPTTF

Bonds Issued on
or before
12/31/10

Bonds Issued on
or after 01/01/11

Prior ROPS
period balances
and DDR RFTTF

balances
retained

Prior ROPS
RPTTF
distributed as
reserve for future
period(s)

Rent,
Grants,
nterest, Etc.

Non-Admin
and
Admin

Comments

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/14}

704,300

55,301

Revenue/income (Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the
County Auditer-Centreller during June 2014

1,649,822

Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12/31/14)

RPTTF ameunts, H3 plus H4 should equal fotal reported actual
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and G

1,572,401

Retention of Available Cash Balance {Actual 12/31/14}
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for fulure period(s)

ROPS 14-15A Actuals (07/01/14 - 12/31/14)
1
z
3
4
5

RCPS 14-15A RPTTF Prior Period Adjusiment
RPTTF amount should tie to the self-reported ROPS 14-15A PPA in the
Report of PPA, Column S

No entry required

83,970

Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CloG=(1+2-3-4),H={1+2-3-4-5)

] 704,300

48,752

ROPS 14-15B Estimate {01/01/15 - 06/30/15}

7

Beginning Avaifable Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/15)
(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4 +F4 +F6,and H=5+6)

$ 704,300

132,722

IRevenue/incoeme (Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROFS 14-158 distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during January 2015

188,760

Expenditures for ROPS 14-15B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate
06/30{15}

247 825

10

Retention of Available Cash Balance {Estimate 06/30/15}
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for future period(s)

1

jry

Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance {7 +8 -9 -10)

$ 704,300

83,657




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A] - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 14-15A {uly 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014} Period Pursuant io Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)
{Report Amounts in Whale Dollars}

ROPS 14-15A Successor Agendy (SA) Seif-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a}, SAs are required to report the differences betwaan their actual available funding and their actual
expenditures for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014} period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-18A {July through December 2013) period will be offset
by the SA’s self-reported ROPS 14-15A prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior pericd adjustments seli-reported by SAs are subject 1o audit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the

State Controller.

A B | J K i M N 0 F Q R 5 T
RPTTF Expenditures
Net SA Nen-Admin
and Admin PPA
{Amount Used to
Offset ROPS 15-16A
Non-Admin Admin Requested RPTTF)
Available Availabie Difference
RPTTF RPTTF (if total actual
{ROPS 14-15A Difference {(ROPS 14-15A exceeds total
distriputed + all othar Net Lesser of {H Kis less than L, distributed + all other Net Lesser of authorized, the
Project Name § available as of Authorized / the difference is available as of Authorized { total difference is Net Difference
ttem # Debt Obligation Authorized 071114} Available Actual zero) Autharized 07/1114) Available Actual 2ero) (M+R) SA Comments
1,531,371 § 1,531,371 $ 15831371 & 1447401 § 83970 | & 125,000 | § 125,000 728,000 $ 125,000 { § -8 83,970
1_| TAE Refunding 645,868 645,8688| 8 545,888 645,888 [ § - - 3 -
2 i Contract for 2,500 250018 2,500 1802 | % 698 - § 698
3 | Contract for - - 1§ - $ - - E -
consulting services
4 | Contract far - -8 - § - - E -
consulting services
5 | County Property - B - $ N N 3 N
Tax Admin Fes
& | Promissory Note 782,983 782.983)§ 782,983 782883 | $ - - ] -
Payable
7 | Successor Agency - -1% - $ - - $ -
Consulting
8 | Nat Provided - - % - $ - - 8 -
9 | Not Provided - HE - $ - - & -
10 | Neighborhood - -3 - ¢ - - 5 -
Stabilization
Program i
11 | Project Costs- - -1% - $ - - S -
Consuking
12 | Project Costs- Legall - -1% $ B - % B
13 | 1901 Newpert - -1s - B - B 5 .
Housing Project
14 | Project Cosis- - -8 - § - - & B
Consulting
16 | Project Casts- Legal - -8 - ) - - % -




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 14-15A {July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014} Pericd Pursuant to Health and Safety Cade (HSC) section 34186 (a}
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

ROPS 14-15A Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA}: Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual
expenditures for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-16A (July through December 2015) period will be offset
by the SA's self-reported ROPS 14-154A prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior period adjustments seif-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the

State Controller.

A B 1 J K L ™ N o) P Q R s T
RPTTF Expenditures
Net SA Non-Admin
and Admin PPA
(Amount Used to
Offset ROPS 15-18A
Non-Admin Admin Requested RPTTF)
Available Avallable Difference
RPTTF RPTTF (3 total actual
(ROPS 14-15A Difference (ROPS 14-15A exceeds total
distriputed + all other Net Lesser of (¥ Kis less than L, distributed + all other Net Lesser of authorized, the
Project Name { available as of Autherized / the difference is available as of Authorized / total difference is Net Difference
Item # Debt Obligaticn Authorized 07r1/14) Available Actual zero) Authorized 07114y Available Actual zaro) (M+R} SA Comments
$ 1,531,3711 % 1,531,371] & 153137118 1447491 | 8 83,970 | S 125,000 | $ 125,000 5 125,000 § 1250001 $ 1% 43,970
16 | First Time Home - - % - $ - - $ -
Buyer Program
(FTHB)
17 | Project Costs- - -3 - $ - - $ -
Cansulting
18 | Project Costs- Legall - -1 - $ - - 3 -
19 | Single Family - -8 - $ - - § -
Rehabilitation
Pragram
| 20 | Project Costs- Legal - -5 - $ N N B -
|
21 | Civic Center Barmo - - 18 - 3 - - 3 -
| 22 | Project Costs- - -1s - $ - - $ -
Consulting
23 | Project Costs- Legat - -5 - 3 - - B -
.
24 | St. John's Manor - -8 - 3 - - 3 -
25 | Project Cosls- - -8 - $ - - 3 -
Consulting
28 | Project Costs- Legal| - -1% - $ - - § -
27 | Costa Mesa Vilage - -1 - $ - - s - ]
'SRO"
28 | Project Costs- - - % - 3 - " $ -
Cansulting
29 | Project Costs- Legal - -1% - 8 - - $ -




Recognized Ohligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A}) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 14-15A (July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014) Period Pursuant io Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

ROPS 14-15A Successor Agency [SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 341886 (a), 5As are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual
expenditures for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund {RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-16A (July through December 2015) period will be offset
by the SA's self-reported ROPS 14-15A prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) alsc specifies that the prior period adjustiments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the county auditor-controller (CAC) and the

State Conticller,

A B 1 J K L M N o] P Q R s T
RPTTF Expenditures
Net SA Non-Admin
and Admin PPA
(Amount Used ta
Offset ROPS 15-16A
Non-Admin Admin Requested RP¥TF)
Available Available Difference
RPTTF RPTTF (If total actua!
(ROPS 14-154 Difference (ROPS 14-15A exceeds total
distributed + all other Net Lesser of {IfKis fess than L, distributed + all other Net Lesser of autharized, the
Project Name / available as of Autherized { the difference is available as of Authorized { total difference is Net Difference
Hem # Debt Obligation Authorized 07/1114) Available Actual zera} Authorized 07H/14) Avazilable Actual zerg} {M+R) SA Comments
3 1,531,371 & 1,531,371 15313711 % 1.447 401 § 83970 8 125,000 | § 125,000 5 125000 3 125,000 | § - 15 83,570
30 § Costa Mesa Family - - - § - - $ -
Village (Shapeally
31 | Project Costs- - - - 3 B _ 5 N
Consutting
32 | Project Caosts- Legall - - - % - - £ -
33 | Rental - - - § - - $ -
Rehahilitation
Pregram
34 | Project Costs- Legal ~ - - $ - - 5 -
35 | Habitat for - - - F - B 3 7
Humanity (5 units)
38 | Project Costs- Legal - - - 3 - - [ N
37 | Administrative Cost - - - $ - - & -
38 | Successor Agency - - - $ z . N [ .
Parsonnel
Expenditures
39 | Executive Secretary - - $ - - 5 -
40 | Management - - - $ - - 18,562 $ -
Analyst
41 | Management - - - $ - - (3 B
Analyst
42 | Accounting - - - ) N N 17.771 3 N
Superviscr
43 | Asst. Finance - - - S - - 30,783 5 -

Director




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
rReported for the ROPS 14-15A (July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34188 (a)
{Report Amournts in Whoie Dollars)

ROPS 14-15A Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are required o report the differences between their actual available funding and their actual
expenditures for the ROPS 14-15A {July through December 2014) period. The amount of Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-18A (July through December 2015) period will be offset
by the SA’s self-reported ROPS 14-15A prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that the prior pericd adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by the county auditor-controller {CAC) and the

State Contreller.

A B | J K L M N 0 P Q R 5 T
RPTTF Expenditures
Net SA Non-Admin
and Admin PPA
{(Amount Used ta
Offset ROPS 15-16A
Non-Admin Admin Requested RPTTF})
Available Available Difference
RPTTF RPTTF {If total actual
(ROPS 14-15A Difference (ROPS 14-15A exceeds total
distributed + all other Met Lesser of {If K is fess than L, distributed + all other Net Lesser of authorized, the
Project Name / avallable as of Authorized / the difference is available as of Authorized f total difference is Net Difference
Itern # Debt Obligation Authorized 07/1/14) Available Actual zero) Authorized 07114} Availzbie Actual zera) {M+R) SA Comments
$  1531,37t| % 1,531,371 8 1,531,371 | 8 1.447,401 | $ 82,970 % 125000 § 125,000 125,000 125000 § BE 83,970
44 | Budget Analyst - - 18 - 3 - - 11,078 $ -
45 | Administrative Cost- - -8 - s - - 7,500 $ -
Auditing Exp
46 | Administrative Cost- - -8 - $ - - 5 -
Others
47 | Central Services - -8 - s - - $ -
48 | Postage Charges - -8 - & - $ -
49 | Successar Agency - -5 - k] - - 27837 % -
Personnel
Expenditure -City
Clerk
50 | Successor Agency- - -8 - % - - 11,528 $ -
Leqgal Services
51 | Successor Agency- - -8 - $ - - % -
Cansulting Services
52 | Litigation Against 100,000 100,000 & 100,000 16,728 | & 83,272 - 3 83,272
DOF & County of B
Crange Auditor
Cantroller
$ - $ - $ -
§ - $ - $ -
$ - § - 5 -
3 - § - $ -
$ - $ - $ -
3 - § - e -
3 - s - $ -
3 - 3 - 3 -
K - $ - 3 -




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Notes
July 1, 2015 through December 30, 2015

Hem #

Notes/Comments e

On the ROPS detail worksheet $111,505 was listed as Other Funds under Funding Source. This amount was transferred to Costa Mesa Successor Agency from
the City as of 12/31/2014 based cn the $tate Controller's Office audit findings reported in the Costa Mesa Redevelopment Agency Asset Transfer Review Report
dated January 2015.

-




